

## PARTS LIST

No.	Description	Part No.	No.	Description	Part No.
1	Sanding Disc	see accessories	27	Panhead Screw M6	DDCDS30027
2	Base	DDCDS30002	28	Dust Chute Cover	DDCDS30028
3	Bearing	DDCDS30003	29	Spring Washer	DDCDS30029
4	Key	DDCDS30004	30	Screw M6x20	DDCDS30030
5	Rotor	DDCDS30005	32	Screw M5x6	DDCDS30032
7	Stator	DDCDS30007	33	M. Gauge Pointer	DDCDS30033
8	Capacitor	DDCDS30008	34	M. Gauge Knob	DDCDS30034
9	Screw M4x8	DDCDS30009	35	Flat Washer	DDCDS30035
10	Capacitor Box	DDCDS30010	36	Mitre Gauge	DDCDS30036
11	Motor Housing	DDCDS30011	37	M. Gauge Slide	DDCDS30037
12	Fan Cover	DDCDS30012	39	Nut M6	DDCDS30039
14	Fan	DDCDS30014	40	Trunnion LH	DDCDS30040
15	Screw M5x20	DDCDS30015	41	Work Table	DDCDS30041
16	End Housing	DDCDS30016	43	Trunnion RH	DDCDS30043
18	Screw M6x25	DDCDS30018	46	Switch Assy	DDCDS30046
19	Table Lock Assy	DDCDS30019	48	Switchbox Cover	DDCDS30048
20	Hex Head Screw	DDCDS30020	49	Power Cable compl.	DDCDS30049
21	Flat Washer	DDCDS30021	50	Shakeproof Washer	DDCDS30050
22	Rubber Pad	DDCDS30022	52	Screw M5x10	DDCDS30052
23	Nut M6	DDCDS30023	53	Terminal	DDCDS30053
24	Flat Washer	DDCDS30024	54	Switch Box	DDCDS30054
25	Disc	DDCDS30025	59	Warning Label	DDCDS30059
26	Washer	DDCDS30026			

For Spare Parts and Service, please contact your nearest dealer,  
or CLARKE International, on one of the following numbers.

**PARTS & SERVICE TEL: 020 8988 7400**

**PARTS & SERVICE FAX: 020 8558 3622**

or e-mail as follows:

**PARTS: [Parts@clarkeinternational.com](mailto:Parts@clarkeinternational.com)**

**SERVICE: [Service@clarkeinternational.com](mailto:Service@clarkeinternational.com)**

## PARTS DIAGRAM

